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(a)
(b)

(e)

Cost of materials consumed
Purchases of stock-in-trade

Subscription and Membership Fees
Telephone Postage
Printing Stationery
Information Technology Expense
Travelling Conveyance
Bank Charges
Advertising Promotional Expense
Rent
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Contribution to provident and other funds for contract labour

Contribution to and other funds for others

Expenseon employee stock option scheme and employee stock
purchase plan

I I Commission employees
Employee medical insurance expenses
Leaveencashment expenses
Gratuity.
Pension schemes
Voluntary retirement colTlpensation
Other retirement benefits
Staff welfar~ ·~~p';n~e



Other cess taxes

Cost taxes other levies by government local authorities

Provision wealth tax

Research development expenditure

Subscriptions membership fees

Electricity expenses

Telephone postage

Printing stationery

Information technology expenses

Travelling conveyance

Catering canteen expenses

Entertainment expenses

legal professional charges

Training recruitment expenses
Vehicle running expenses

After sales service expenses
Warranty claim expenses
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Commission paid sole selling agents 0.000 0.000 0.000

Commission paid other selling agents 0.000 0.000

Commission paid sole buying agents 0.000 0.000 0.000

Transportation distribution expenses 0.000 0.000 0.000

Secondary packing expenses 0.000 0.000 0.000

Discounting charges 0.000
0.000

Provision for cost of restoration
Cost warehousing
Cost water charges
Cost reimbursable expenses
Cost technical services
Cost royalty
Provision bad doubtful debts created

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Investments written off
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
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Baddebts written off
Baddebts advanceswritten off
Other assets written off

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000 0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

Materialcost contract
Depreciationassets contracts
Costtransportation assets.contracts
Hirecharges assets contracts
Costdesigntechnical assistance contracts
Warranty cost contracts

investments
Intereston current intercorporate deposits
Interest on current debt securities
interest on cU,r~~,rlt,gover~,rllentsecurities

on other current



0.000income
Surplus on disposal, discard, demolishment and destruction of
depreciable tangible asset
Gain on disposal of intangible asset
Amount credited to profit and loss as transfer from revaluation
reserve on account of additional depreciation charged on
revalued tangible assets

Excessprovision diminution in value investment written back

0.000
0.000

Excessprovisions bad doubtful debts advances written back

Income government grants subsidies
Income export incentives
Income import entitlements
Income insurance claims
Income from subsidiaries
Interest and income tax refund
Income on brokerage commission

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
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Other borrowing costs ' ,
Net gain/loss on'fore"
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Off. : 81401, 4th Floor, Sahayog Co-op. Housing Society ltd., Above Centre Bank, S.v. Road,
KandivaJi CNJ, Mumbai - 400 067. ({)Off.: 28074295 • Te/efax:28074295 • E-mail: mukeshgshah@gmail.corr

Ref. No.: _ Date: _
LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of MIs
Kapilraj Finance Limited for the period ended 15t October 2015 to 315t December 2015.
This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been
approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these
financial statements based on our review. '

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2400, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the
review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance
than an audit. We have. not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an
audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results
prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or
that it contains any material misstatement.

For Shah Gandhi & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

FR~

Mr.Kamlesh Mehta
PARTNER
M.No.036323
Place: Mumbai
Date : 13/0212016
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